of termination in accordance with the Employment Standards Act. 

An employee shall be required to accept the recall, except where the position in 
question is not in their former position's classification or is in a lower classification 
or is for a duration of less than one hundred and thirty-two (132) working days. A 
rejection of a recall notice on other grounds, except as herein provided, (or in the 
case of illness or injury) shall result in the loss of further recall rights and Article 19 
shall not apply. 

When due to layoff, an employee is the most suitable candidate in accordance with

[...]

must be ones requiring ongoing renewal, not one-time licensing, except where 
required by the University. Once the potential costs and liabilities have been 
established, the University and Union will meet to review this situation. An amount 
of up to three thousand, five hundred dollars ($3,500) per year will be set aside, 
and the University and Union will meet to review how best to distribute this subsidy. 

ARTICLE 36 - CLOTHING 

36.01 a) The University shall provide for the employees in the Maintenance and 
Printing, departments for the following clothing: